Charter sichool Mary Ellen Halvorson Education Foundation County Yavapai CTDS number 138757000
Charter name
Tri-City College Prep
d.b.a. (as applicable)

FY 2021 1. Total budgeted revenues for fiscal year 2020 3 3,197,141
State of Arizona 2. Estimated revenues by source for fiscal year 2021
Local 1000 $ 900,000
Charter School Annual Budget Intermediate 2000 $
State 3000 $ 2,222,962
Adopted Federal 4000 $ 22,000
Version TOTAL $ 3,144,962
Charter school contact employee: Julie Tomsho
By the Governing Board Telephone: 928-777-0403 Email: jltomsho@tricityprep.org
The FY 2021 budget file for the version described at left will be uploaded
We hereby certify that the budget for the school year 2021 was through the Common Logon on ADE's website by June 17, 2020
Proposed June 3, 2020 ype the date as MMIQDIYYYY
Adopted June 17, 2020
Revised
Date
Mary Ellen Halvorson William R Batzli
) School official (typed name) School official (typed name)
,?r‘//(-; !/ ped il Average teacher salary (A.R.S. §15-189.05)
Jncmben__ [__]check box if the school is new and will begin operations in FY 2021.
i 1. Average salary of all teachers employed in budget year 2021 $ 45,892
,er7) [ ‘G’JQ 2. Average salary of all teachers employed in prior year 2020 $ 42,735
3. Increase in average teacher salary from the prior year 2020 $ 3,157
Y )mk_:_c_«____ 4. Percentage increase 7.4%
5. Average salary of all teachers employed in FY 2018 5 36,362
Signed Title 6. Total percentage increase in average teacher salary since FY 2018 26.2%
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Charter school

Mary Ellen Halvorson Education Foundation

Charter Representative

Charter Representative

Executive Assistant to Charter Representative
Business Manager

Business Consultant

AzEDS/ADM Data Coordinator
SPED Data Coordinator

Poverty Coordinator

Assessments Coordinator
Curriculum Coordinator

Information Technology (IT) Director
Governing Board Member
Governing Board Member
Governing Board Member
Governing Board Member
Governing Board Member
Governing Board Member
Governing Board Member
Governing Board Member
Governing Board Member

Student Information System (SIS) Vendor

Accounting Information System

Is the Charter exempt from the Uniform System of
Financial Records for Charter Schools (USFRCS)?

Charter's website address

County Yavapai

Charter contact information

CTDS number 138757000

Prefix First name Last name Email address Telephone number
Dr. Mary Ellen Halvorson mehalvorson@tricityprep.or 928-777-0403
Mrs. Keri Milliken kmilliken@tricityprep.or, 928-777-0403
Ms Ashley Wilson awilson@tricityprep.org 928-777-0403
Mr. William Batzli bbatzli@tricityprep.or 928-777-0403
Mrs. Julie Tomsho jtomshi@tricityprep.org 928-777-0403
Mrs. Tamela Halvorson thalvorson@tricityprep.org 928-777-0403
Mr. Matthew Halvorson mhalvorson@tricityprep.org 928-777-0403
Mr. Robert Ayers rayers@tricityprep org 928-777-0403
Mrs. Karen Norris knoris@tricityprep.or, 928-777-0403
Mr. James Padilla ipadilla@tricityprep.org 928-777-0403
Mrs. Julie Bradshaw ibradshaw@tricityprep.org 928-777-0403
Mr. Phil King king@tricityprep.or 928-777-0403

Select from drop-down

[Tyler Technologies (Schoclmaster)

|Quickbooks

Yes

[ tricityprep.org
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Charter Contact Info







